a

a
a
0 -

- - t m
7 ~~

Page 4 of 125

YI
N

G:\fingrp\cpNames\FI Rate CaseW LsrLEAMs X xlr

I I I ...

Page 6 of 125

G:\fingrp\cpNames\FI Rate CaseM LsrL6404s X xls

Page l O o f  125

G \fingrp\cpr\James\FI Rate Case% LsrL-6404~ X XIS

.hedde of Sewer Plant on Service By Primary Account 2005
@tP% Plant Jan through December 2005 7 7 1 -  --

Page 13 of 125

G \fmgrp\cprUames\FI Rate Case\A LsrL6404s X xis

1
hedile otSe?er Plant in Service By Primary Account-@

4wememJanuary through December ZOO5 j
7---- -I

I I

Ewlanallol
.,sure e k e s  - sewer

- -- - -

xkel No 060368 - WS
:hedule Year-tnded 2005
s t o y  1x1 01 Piotectcd I I I

Page 14 of 125

Page 15 of 125

‘W I Page 10 of 125

Schedule of Sewer Plant In Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Leleurn Lakes Schedule A-6
Docket No. 060368-WS Page 3 o f 5
Test Year Ending 12/31/05 Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Explanation: Provlde the month ending Adjusted balances for Sewer Plant in Service by pnmary account for each month of the Test Year and the ending balance for !he pnor year.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) , (6) (7) (3) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Accl Prior Year Average

Dec Balance No. No. Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Fsb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug sep Oct Nov
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 351.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 352.1 Franchises 298 298 298 298 290 298 298 293 298 293 298 298 293 298
4 389.1 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 COLLECTION PLANT

2,200 2,200 6 353.2 Land Land Rights 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200
7 354.2 Sbuctures 8 Improvements 4.580 4,580 4.580 4,580 4.580 4.580 4,580 4.530 4.580 4.580 4.580 4.580 4.580 4.550
8 355.2 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 360.2 Colledion Sewers - Force 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 361.2 Collection Sewers -Gravity 159,494 159,494 159,494 159,494 159,494 159.494 159,494 159,494 159,494 159,494 159,494 159,494 159,494 159,494
11 362.2 Special Collecting Structures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 363.2 SeNkz3StO C&O"s 16.349 16,349 16,349 16,349 16,349 16.349 16,349 16,349 16,349 16.349 16.349 16,349 16.349 16.349

14 365.2 flow Measuring iwtallations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 389.2 Other Plant 8 Mlsc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
17 353.3 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 354.3 Structures 8 improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 355.3 Power Generatlon Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 fl 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 370.3 Receiving Wells 9,730 9,730 9,730 9.730 9,730 9.730 9,730 9,730 9,730 9,730 9,730 9.730 9,730 9,730
21 371 3 Pumping Equipment 26,351 27,137 27.137 27.137 27.137 27,157 27.137 27,137 27,137 27.137 27,137 27,137 27,137 27,077
22 389.3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT
24 353.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 354 4 Slructures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 380.4 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 110,747 110.747 110,747 111.208 111.208 111,208 111,203 111,208 111,208 111,208 111.208 111.208 111.208 111,102
28 381.4 Plant Sewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 382.4 Outfall Sewer Lines 934 934 934 934 934 934 934 934 934 934 934 934 934 9-3
30 389.4 Other Plant 8 Mlsc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 RECLAIMED WATER TREATMENT PLANT
32 353.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 354.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 355.5 Power Qeneration Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 371.5 Pumplng Equlpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 374.5 Reuse Dstribution Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 330.5 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

12/31/05 Balance

2006
Additions
Adjustments
12/31/06 Balance

2007
Additions
Adjustments
12/31/07 Balance

Supporting Schedules: A-12 (pp 2-5)

Ad i i  istments . .-,-- ~ .,-...-

128,851

1,398
0

130,249

1,379
0

131,628

1,380
0

133,008

1,380
0

134,388

23

238,386

0
0

238,386

1,950
0

240,336

0
0

240.336

1,952
0

242,288

56
printed 12/20/2006 10:49 AM

G \fmgrp\cprUames\FI Rate CaseW LsA4404s X XIS

Page 79 of 125

G \fingrp\cpr\Jamer\FI Rate Casea LsrL-6404s X XIS

I i I
\I I I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
~~ e'

Q
Page 76 01 125

G \tmgrp\cprllames\FI Rate CaseW LsrL-6404s X XIS

Page 70 of 125

G \t!ngrp\cprUames\FI Rate CaseW LsiLS404s X XIS

6%

Page 83 of 125

Schedule of Water Contributions in Aid of Construction By Classification
Test Year Average balance
Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule A-I2
Page 3 0 f 5
Preparer Robert M Gnffin

Explanation Provide the Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classification If a projected year IS employed, provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also

(1) (2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6) (7) (8 ) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Pnor Year Test Year Enc Average
No Descnption 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep OCl N ov Dec Balance

WATER
Cash ClAC

1 Water Treatment Equipment 97,459 97,459 97,459 97,459 97,459 97.459 97.459 97,459 97,459 97,459 98,159 98,159 98,159 97,621
2 Meter Fees 19,420 19.420 19,420 19,420 19,420 19,420 19,420 19,420 19,420 19,420 19,510 19,510 19,510 19,441
3 Main Extension Charge 9,366 9,366 9,366 9,366 9,366 9,366 9,366 9,366 9,366 9,366 9,812 9,812 9,812 9,469
4 Service Installation Fees 4,004 4,004 4,004 4,004 4,004 4,004 4,004 4,004 4,004 4,004 4,147 4,147 4,147 4,037

5 Total Cash ClAC 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 131,628 131,628 131,628 130,568

Property ClAC

6 Dist R ~ S e N o i r j  & Standpipes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 TBDMains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 SeNlceS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Melerj/Meter Installation - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Total Property ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Total Water ClAC 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 130,249 131,628 131,628 131,628 130,568

SEWER
Cash ClAC

13 Treatment &Disposal Equipment 209,916 209,916 209,916 209,916 209.916 209,916 209,916 209,916 209,916 209,916 211.216 211.216 211,216 210,216

15 Main Extension Charge 10,080 10,080 10,080 10,080 10,080 10,080 10,080 10,080 10,080 10,080 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,191
16 Service Installation Fees 18,390 18,390 18,390 18,390 18,390 18,390 18,390 18,390 18.390 18,390 18,560 18.560 18,560 18,429

17 Total Cash CIAC 238,386 238,386 238,386 238,386 238,386 238,386 238.386 238,386 238,386 238,386 240,336 240,336 240,336 238,836

14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Property ClAC
18 Struclures & Improvements
19 Colleclion Sewers- Force
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity
21 Services to Customers
22 Lift Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains
26 Olher Plant Misc Equip

27 Total Properly ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Total Sewer ClAC 238,386 238,386 238,386 238.386 238.386 238.386 238,386 238,386 238,386 238,386 240,336 240,336 240,336 238,836

25 printed 12/20/2006 10 49 AM

G \itngrp\cpNames\FI Rate CaseW LsrL64045 X XI5

Page 85 of 125

G \fingrp\cpNames\FI Rate CaseW LsrL64044s X xis

Page 87 of 115

Schedule of Water Contr ibutions in Aid of Construction By Classification
Tesl Year Average balance
Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 060361-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule A-12
Page 4 of 5
Preparer Robert M Gnffin

Explanation Provide the Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classificatlon If a projected year is employed, provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also

[…]

17 Total Cash ClAC 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336

Property ClAC
18 Structures & Improvements
19 Collection Sewers- Force
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity
21 Services lo Customers
22 Lift Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains
26 Other Plant Misc Equip

27 Total Property ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Total Sewer ClAC 240.336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240.336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,336 240.336 240,336 240,336

26 pnnted t2/20/2006 10 49 AM

G \tmgrp\cprUames\FI Rate CaseW LsrL-6404~ X XIS

P a w  89 of 175

G \fmgrp\cprWames\FI Rate Case!A LsrL64045 X XIS

Page 91 of 125

Schedule of Water Contr ibutions in Aid of Construction By Classification
Test Year Average balance
Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule A-12

Preparer Robert M Gnffin
Page 5 of 5

Explanation Provide the Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classification If a projected year is employed. provide breakdoun for test year, base year and intermediate year also

(1 ) (2) (3) (4 ) (5)  (6) (7) ( 3 )  (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Pnor Year Test Year Enc Average
No Descnption 12/31/06 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep o c t  Nov Dec Balance

WATER
Cash ClAC

1 Water Treatment Equipment 98,861 98.861 98,861 99,036 99,036 99,036 99,211 99,211 99,211 99,386 99,386 99.386 99,561 99,157
2 MeterFees 19,600 19,600 19,600 19,623 19,623 19,623 19,646 19,646 19,646 19,669 19,669 19,669 19,692 19,639
3 Main Extension Charge 10,256 10,256 10,256 10,367 10,367 10,367 10,478 10.478 10,478 10,589 10,589 10,589 10,700 10,444

4,291 4,291 4,291 4,327 4,327 4,327 4,363 4,363 4,363 4,399 4,399 4.399 4,435 4,352 4 Service Installation Fees

5 Total Cash ClAC

Property CIAC
6 D i d  Reservoirs R Standpipes
7 T&D Mains
8 Services
9 MetersNeter Installation
10 Hydrants

133,008 133,008 133,008 133,353 133,353 133,353 133,698 133,698 133,698 134,043 134,043 134,043 134,388 133,592

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Total Property ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Total Water ClAC 133,008 133.008 133,008 133,353 133,353 133,353 123,698 133.698 133.698 134,043 134,043 134,043 134,388 133,592

SEWER
Cash ClAC

13 Treatment R Disposal Equipment 211,216 211,216 211,216 211,704 211,704 211,704 212,192 212,192 212,192 212,680 212,680 212,680 213,168 212,042

15 Main Extension Charge 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560 10,560
16 Service Installation Fees 18,560 18.560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18,560 18.560

17 Total Cash ClAC 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,824 240,824 240,824 241,312 241,312 241,312 241,800 241,800 241,800 242.288 241,162

14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Properly ClAC
18 Structures R Improvemenls
19 Collection Sewers- Force
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity
21 Services to Customers
22 Lifl Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mains
26 Other Plant Misc Equip

27 Total Properly ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Total Sewer ClAC 240,336 240,336 240,336 240,824 240,824 240,824 241,312 241,312 241,312 241,800 241,800 241,800 242,288 241,162

27 pnnted 12/20/2006 10 49 AM

G:\fingrp!cprWames\FI Rate CareW LsrL-6404s X.m

Schedule of Accumulated Amortizatlon of ClAC by Classification
Test Year Average Balance
Leisure Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12!31/05

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule A- I4

Preparer Robert M Griffin
Page 2 of 5

Explanabon Provide the Per Books monthly and average Accumulated Amortization of ClAC balances by classification If a projected year is employed, p ovide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7 )  ( 8 )  (9) (10) ( 1 1 )  (12) (13) (14) (15)